and the second s						
I I						
and the second	\sim		Skaai	201501 t County Auditor	05007() \$15.00
and a start of the	π		-	2015 Page	1 of	2 11:13AM
V /	Januar and States					
	When recorded mail to:					
	Mail Stop: ASGN I CoreLogic Drive					
	Westlake, TX 76262-982	3				
		This	space for Recorder's use			
Ī	HULLING KAR ING KAN UNITAL		Recording Requeste	d By:	· · ·	·····
11	DocID# 185222661 52	11 11 11 11 11 1832 837	Bank of America Prepared By:			
			Diana De Avila 800-444-4302			
T	Tax ID: P106544	and and a second s	1800 Tapo Canyon			
F	Property Address:	and the second	Simi Valley, CA 93	063		
	101 S 28th St 🛛 🗸	7/06-22				
	Mount Vernon, WA 982 WA0M-ADT 31101183 12/3/2014	MERS01				
		and the second second	: 1004416-1708014494-		ne #: 888-6	79-6377
Ŧ	For Value Received, MO		F OF DEED OF		INC. ("MI	(RS'')
((herein "Assignor"), whos	e address is P.O. Bo	2026, Flint, MI 4850	1-2026, AS DESI	GNATED	-
	NOMINEE FOR GLOB BENEFICIARY OF TH					
a	assign and transfer to BA	NK OF AMERICA,	N.A. (herein "Assignee	"), whose address	s is C/O BA	.C,
	M/C: CA6-914-01-43, 18 and assigns all its right, th					ssors
		New York				
F	Beneficiary:	MORTGAGE EL	ECTRONIC REGIST	RATION SYST	EMS, INC.	
			ESIGNATED NOMIN A MORTGAGE ADV			
		OF THE SECUR	TY INSTRUMENT, I	TS SUCCESSO	RS AND A	SSIGNS
N	Made By:	JEFFREY G. WE MAN	TZSTEIN, AS HIS SH	PARATE ESTA	TE. A SIN	GLE
	Original Trustee:		N TITLE & ESCRO	w		
	Date of Deed of Trust: Driginal Loan Amount:	8/24/2010 \$186,000.00				
	Jinginai Loan Amount.	-	book N/A page N/A	and inestermant n		
	Recorded in Skagit Coun				and how	
F	Recorded in Skagit Coun 201008310065	ty, wa on. 8/51/201	, 000k 10A, page 10A	7/	umber	
F 2 P	201008310065 Property Legal Description	:		()		
F 2 P T V	201008310065 Property Legal Description FHE LAND REFERRED WASHINGTON, COUNT	TO IN THIS REPO TO IN SKAGIT, AN	RT/POLICY IS SITUA DIS DESCRIBED AS I	TED-IN THE ST.	TE OF	
F 2 P T V E	201008310065 Property Legal Description FHE LAND REFERRED	TO IN THIS REPO Y OF SKAGIT, AN LAT RECORDED I	RT/POLICY IS SITUA D IS DESCRIBED AS I N VOLUME 15 OF PL	TED-IN THE ST.	TE OF	
F 2 P T V E	201008310065 Property Legal Description FHE LAND REFERRED WASHINGTON, COUNT EASTMONT", AS PER H	TO IN THIS REPO Y OF SKAGIT, AN LAT RECORDED I	RT/POLICY IS SITUA D IS DESCRIBED AS I N VOLUME 15 OF PL	TED-IN THE ST.	TE OF	
F 2 P T V E	201008310065 Property Legal Description FHE LAND REFERRED WASHINGTON, COUNT EASTMONT", AS PER H	TO IN THIS REPO Y OF SKAGIT, AN LAT RECORDED I	RT/POLICY IS SITUA D IS DESCRIBED AS I N VOLUME 15 OF PL	TED-IN THE ST.	TE OF	
F 2 P T V E	201008310065 Property Legal Description FHE LAND REFERRED WASHINGTON, COUNT EASTMONT", AS PER H	TO IN THIS REPO Y OF SKAGIT, AN PLAT RECORDED I COUNTY, WASHIN	RT/POLICY IS SITUA D IS DESCRIBED AS I N VOLUME 15 OF PL GTON.	TED IN THE ST. FOLLOWS: TRA ATS, PAGES 199	TE OF CT 1, "PL , 209 AND	
F 2 P T V E	201008310065 Property Legal Description FHE LAND REFERRED WASHINGTON, COUNT EASTMONT", AS PER H	TO IN THIS REPO TY OF SKAGIT, AND LAT RECORDED I COUNTY, WASHIN M(SY	RT/POLICY IS SITUA D IS DESCRIBED AS IN N VOLUME 15 OF PL GTON. PRTGAGE ELECTRO STEMS, INC. ("MER	TED IN THE ST. FOLLOWS: TRA ATS, PAGES 199 ONIC REGISTR S"), AS DESIGN	ATE OF CT 1, "PL 200 AND ATION VATED	201,
F 2 P T V E	201008310065 Property Legal Description FHE LAND REFERRED WASHINGTON, COUNT EASTMONT", AS PER H	TO IN THIS REPO TO IN THIS REPO TY OF SKAGIT, AND LAT RECORDED I COUNTY, WASHIN MO SY NO DB	RT/POLICY IS SITUA D IS DESCRIBED AS IN N VOLUME 15 OF PL GTON. RTGAGE ELECTRO STEMS, INC. ("MER MINEE FOR GLOBA A MORTGAGE ADV	DNIC REGISTR S"), AS DESIGN ADVISORY GROUP	ATE OF CT 1, "PL , 200 AND ATION VATED GROUP, II , BENEFI	201, NC: ETARY
F 2 P T V E	201008310065 Property Legal Description FHE LAND REFERRED WASHINGTON, COUNT EASTMONT", AS PER H	TO IN THIS REPO TO IN THIS REPO TY OF SKAGIT, AND LAT RECORDED I COUNTY, WASHIN MO SY NO DB OF	RT/POLICY IS SITUA D IS DESCRIBED AS IN N VOLUME 15 OF PL GTON. RTGAGE ELECTRO STEMS, INC. ("MER MINEE FOR GLOBA A MORTGAGE ADV THE SECURITY INS	DNIC REGISTR S"), AS DESIGN ADVISORY GROUP	ATE OF CT 1, "PL , 200 AND ATION VATED GROUP, II , BENEFI	201, NC: ETARY
F 2 P T V E	201008310065 Property Legal Description FHE LAND REFERRED WASHINGTON, COUNT EASTMONT", AS PER H	TO IN THIS REPO TO IN THIS REPO TY OF SKAGIT, AND LAT RECORDED I COUNTY, WASHIN MO SY NO DB OF	RT/POLICY IS SITUA D IS DESCRIBED AS IN N VOLUME 15 OF PL GTON. RTGAGE ELECTRO STEMS, INC. ("MER MINEE FOR GLOBA A MORTGAGE ADV	DNIC REGISTR S"), AS DESIGN ADVISORY GROUP	ATE OF CT 1, "PL , 200 AND ATION VATED GROUP, II , BENEFI	201, NC: ETARY
F 2 P T V E	201008310065 Property Legal Description FHE LAND REFERRED WASHINGTON, COUNT EASTMONT", AS PER H	TO IN THIS REPO TO IN THIS REPO TY OF SKAGIT, AND LAT RECORDED I COUNTY, WASHIN MO SY NO DB OF AN By:	RT/POLICY IS SITUA D IS DESCRIBED AS IN N VOLUME 15 OF PL GTON. RTGAGE ELECTRO STEMS, INC. ("MER MINEE FOR GLOBA A MORTGAGE ADV THE SECURITY INS D ASSIGNS	DNIC REGISTR S"), AS DESIGN ADVISORY GROUP	ATE OF CT 1, "PL , 200 AND ATION VATED GROUP, II , BENEFI	201, NC: ETARY
F 2 P T V E	201008310065 Property Legal Description FHE LAND REFERRED WASHINGTON, COUNT EASTMONT", AS PER H	TO IN THIS REPO TO IN THIS REPO TY OF SKAGIT, AND LAT RECORDED I COUNTY, WASHIN MC SY NC DB OF AN By:	RT/POLICY IS SITUA D IS DESCRIBED AS IN N VOLUME 15 OF PL GTON. RTGAGE ELECTRO STEMS, INC. ("MER MINEE FOR GLOBA A MORTGAGE ADV THE SECURITY INS	DNIC REGISTR S"), AS DESIGN ADVISORY GROUP	ATE OF CT 1, "PL , 200 AND ATION VATED GROUP, II , BENEFI	201, NC: ETARY
F 2 P T V E	201008310065 Property Legal Description FHE LAND REFERRED WASHINGTON, COUNT EASTMONT", AS PER H	TO IN THIS REPO TO IN THIS REPO TY OF SKAGIT, AND LAT RECORDED I COUNTY, WASHIN MC SY NC DB OF AN By:	RT/POLICY IS SITUA DIS DESCRIBED AS IN N VOLUME 15 OF PL GTON. RTGAGE ELECTRO STEMS, INC. ("MER MINEE FOR GLOBA A MORTGAGE ADV THE SECURITY INS D ASSIGNS AMPARO R Mayorga Assistant Secretary	TED IN THE ST. TOLLOWS: TRA ATS, PAGES 199 ONIC REGISTR S"), AS DESIGN AL ADVISORY ISORY GROUP STRUMENT, IT	ATE OF CT 1, "PL , 200 AND ATION VATED GROUP, II , BENEFI	201, NC: ETARY

р I 4

.

State of California County of Ventura

On <u>DEC 1.2.2014</u> before me, <u>IRMA DIAZ</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Amparo R Mayonga</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.	IRMA DIAZ Commission # 2078183 Notary Public - California	
Notary Public: Irma Diaz My Commission Expires:	Ventura County My Comm. Expires Sep 13, 2018 (Seal)	
DocID# 18522266152632837	201501050070 Skagit County Auditor	\$15.00

1/5/2015 Page

2 of

211:13AM